TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademark Collateral

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
IIWells Fargo Foothill, Inc., as Agent 1	FORMERLY Foothill Capital Corporation	03/21/2006	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Data Communications 2000, Inc.
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

Name:	Nextiraone Solutions, LLC
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	Nextiraone Canada ULC
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	COMPANY: NOVA SCOTIA

Name:	Timeplex, LLC
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS

Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
Name:	Timeplex Canada Inc.					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA					
Name:	Nextiraone Federal, LLC					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
Name:	Nextiraone New York, LLC					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
Name:	Nextiraone California, L.P.					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA					
Name:	Nextiraone, LLC (f/k/a WCS Acquisition II, LLC)					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
City:	Houston					
State/Country:	TEXAS					
Postal Code:	77056					
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE					
- - -						
Name:	Milgo Holdings Canada, LLC					
Street Address:	2800 Post Oak Boulevard					
	TRADEMARK					

City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77056
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2120116	SYNCHRONY
Registration Number:	2129288	EXPRESS SWITCHING
Registration Number:	2074829	OUTLANDER
Registration Number:	1254381	CMS COMMUNICATIONS MANAGEMENT SERIES
Registration Number:	1290828	CMS
Registration Number:	1501962	COM-LINK
Registration Number:	2157364	DATAMATE
Registration Number:	1617838	QUIK-OUT
Registration Number:	1696803	EXCALIBUR
Registration Number:	2083239	FASTFRAME
Registration Number:	1340418	GEORGE
Registration Number:	1256688	INTERLAN
Registration Number:	1853509	INTERLANLINK
Registration Number:	1859487	INTERNEXT
Registration Number:	1264796	OMNIMODE
Registration Number:	1644747	PREMNET
Registration Number:	1548009	RM
Registration Number:	2233855	WINHUB
Registration Number:	2188245	WINSTAK
Registration Number:	1366416	ELITE ONE
Registration Number:	1183563	LINEPLEXER
Registration Number:	1393845	LINK/1
Registration Number:	1153360	KING-T
Registration Number:	1792448	LINK/2+
Registration Number:	1256740	OMNIMUX
Registration Number:	1181964	OMNIMUX
Registration Number:	1539003	TIMEPAC
Registration Number:	0959806	TIMEPLEX

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)996-3339

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2136836339

Email: claudiaimmerzeel@paulhastings.com
Correspondent Name: Paul Hastings Janofsky & Walker LLP
Address Line 1: 515 South Flower Street, 25th Floor
Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	45035.00035
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Claudia R Immerzeel
Signature:	/Claudia R Immerzeel/
Date:	03/21/2006

Total Attachments: 5

source=NextiraGTSA#page1.tif source=NextiraGTSA#page2.tif source=NextiraGTSA#page3.tif source=NextiraGTSA#page4.tif source=NextiraGTSA#page5.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK COLLATERAL (this "Release") is made as of March [2], 2006 ("Effective Date") by WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC., a California corporation (f/k/a Foothill Capital Corporation), as Agent ("Grantee"), in favor of DATA COMMUNICATIONS 2000, INC., a California corporation, NEXTIRAONE SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, MILGO HOLDINGS CANADA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NEXTIRAONE CANADA ULC, a Nova Scotia company, TIMEPLEX, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, TIMEPLEX CANADA, INC., a Canadian corporation, NEXTIRAONE FEDERAL, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, NEXTIRAONE NEW YORK, LLC, a California limited liability company, NEXTIRAONE CALIFORNIA, L.P., a California limited partnership, and NEXTIRAONE, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a WCS Acquisition II, LLC), (collectively, Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2001, as further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, (the "Loan Agreement"), Grantee holds a Lien (as such term is defined in the Loan Agreement) against all general intangibles owned by Grantor (collectively, the "Collateral");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Guarantor Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 2, 2001 by and among Grantors and Grantee and the Amended and Restated Guarantor Trademark Security Agreement dated as of September 3, 2002 by and among Grantors and Grantee (together, the "Security Agreement"), Grantors assigned, transferred and conveyed to Grantee, and granted to Grantee, a security interest and mortgage in all of Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement);

WHEREAS, the Guarantor Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2001, at Reel 2269, Frame 0344, and the Amended and Restated Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 11, 2002, at Reel 2578; Frame 0911;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Payoff Letter dated June 13, 2005, the Grantee has consented to the release of the Lien on the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral, including, without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto; and

WHEREAS, Grantee desires to release its Lien in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantee hereby covenants and agrees as follows:

1. Grantee's Lien in the Collateral, including, without limitation, the Trademark Collateral granted pursuant to any Loan Document (as defined in the Loan Agreement), is hereby terminated and released.

- 2. Grantee hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantors, all of Grantee's right, title and interest, now owned or hereinafter acquired, that it may have whether by assignment or otherwise, in and to any mortgage and continuing security interest and collateral assignment in the Collateral, including without limitation the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation all renewals thereof, all proceeds of infringement suits, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world and the goodwill of the business to which the Trademark Collateral relates.
- 3. Grantee hereby agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver all such further instruments and to take all such further actions as may be reasonably requested or are required in order to more fully and effectively carry out the purposes of this Release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

By: Implem	
Name: Amy Lam	
Title: Vice Pre Siden	f-

WELLS FARGO FOOTHILL, INC.

SCHEDULE A

				Application	Registration		A second
Mark	Owner	Status	Country	Number	Number	Date	Date
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	MEXICO		640021	4/26/1996	1/31/2000
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	HONG KONG		B2847/1991		7/20/1987
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	IRELAND		121,243		9/1/1986
	Ascom						
	Timeplex		DOLLET LYONE A				101171100
entréeLINK+	Trading AG	Registered	SOUTH KOREA		281,704		12/17/199:
	Ascom						
	Timeplex	L					7.0
Synchrony	Trading AG	Registered	ARGENTINA	2,039,619	1,639,980	6/14/1996	7/31/1991
	Ascom						
	Timeplex	D					0144005
Synchrony	Trading AG	Registered	CANADA	696,879	446,866	1/14/1992	9/1/1995
	Ascom						
	Timeplex	D	0141177777		400 700		1,001100
Synchrony	Trading AG	Registered	SWITZERLAND		429,789		4/23/199
	Ascom						
Cunchenny	Timeplex	Posistand	USA	74/050 005	2 420 446	3/5/4000	12/0/1007
Synchrony	Trading AG Ascom	Registered	Juon	74/252,235	2,120,116	3/5/1992	12/9/1997
	Timeplex						
Time Lon	Trading AG	Dogistored	CANADA		419,139		11/5/100
Time Lan	Trauling AG	Registered	INTERNATIONAL	 	419,139	 	11/5/199
			REGISTRATION				
			[Austria, Benelux,				
			China, Croatia,				
			Russia, France,				,
			Hungary, Italy,				
			Poland, Portugal,				
	Ascom		Czech Republic,				*
	Timeplex		Slovakia, Spain,				
Time/Lan	Trading AG	Registered	Ukraine]		605,870		7/29/199:
711101 20011	Ascom				333,373		
	Timeplex						
Time/Lan	Trading AG	Registered	SWITZERLAND		403,771		3/23/199:
	1	 	INTERNATIONAL	 			
			REGISTRATION				
		<u> </u>	[Austria, Benelux,	}			
			China, Croatia,				
		•	Russia, France,				
			Hungary, Italy,				
			Poland, Portugal,				
	<u> </u>		Czech Republic,				
	Ascom		Slovakia, Spain				
	Timeplex		[Class 16 goods				
Time∕View	Trading AG	Registered	only], Ukraine]		605.871		7/29/1993
	Ascom						
	Timeplex						
Timeplex	Trading AG	Registered	ARGENTINA		1,428,354		3/31/199:
	Ascom						
	Timeplex						
Timeplex	Trading AG	Registered	DENMARK		3814-1981		
	Ascom						
	Timeplex						
Timeplex Link/2+	Trading AG	Registered	SOUTH KOREA	1992-034601	298,168	12/12/1992	9/14/199
Express	1.			i			
Switching (and	Ascom		l				
design)	Timeplex, Inc.	Registered	USA	74/704,098	2,129,288	7/21/1995	1/13/1998
	Milgo Solutions		EUROPEAN				
Extol	Ltd.	Registered	UNION		000199877		6/16/1998

SCHEDULE A

				Application			Registration
Mark	Owner	Status	Country	Number	Number	Date	Date
	Milgo Solutions	Danistanad	1164		2 074 920		7/1/1997
OutLANder	Ltd. Milgo Solutions,	Registered	USA		2,074,829		17111331
0140	h -	Popietorod	USA		1,254,381		10/18/1983
CMS	Inc. Milgo Solutions,	Registered	USA		1,234,361		10/10/1000
CMC	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,290,828		8/21/1984
CMS	Milgo Solutions,	registered	JOOA	 	1,230,020		0.2.7700
Com-Link	inc.	Registered	USA		1,501,962		8/30/1988
Com-Link	Milgo Solutions,	rtegistered			1,000,000		
Datamate	inc.	Registered	USA		2,157,364		6/12/1998
	Milgo Solutions,						
Excalibur	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,617,383		10/16/1990
LACGROUI	Milgo Solutions,						
Excalibur	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,696,803		6/23/1992
	Milgo Solutions,						
Excalibur	Inc.	Registered	URUGUAY	265,221	234,044		3/25/1994
	Milgo Solutions,						
Fastframe	Inc.	Registered	USA		2,083,239		7/29/1997
	Milgo Solutions,						014411
George	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,340,418		6/11/1985
	Milgo Solutions,				4 050 000		4410/4000
Interlan	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,256,688		11/8/1983
	Milgo Solutions,		1		4 050 500	-	0/12/1004
Interlanlink	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,853,509		9/13/1994
	Milgo Solutions,	Di-t	1100		1 950 497		10/25/1994
Internext	Inc. Milgo Solutions,	Registered	USA		1,859,487		1012311334
Omnimada	linc.	Registered	CANADA		316092		7/11/1986
Omnimode	Milgo Solutions,	i redistelen	CHANDA		0,000		
Omnimode	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,264,796		1/24/1984
Omminode	Milgo Solutions,	1 togictores			1,,		
Omnimux	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,256,740	<u> </u>	11/8/1983
Cillimitex	Milgo Solutions,	l signatura				······	
Omnimux	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,181,964		12/15/1981
	Milgo Solutions,						
Premnet	inc.	Registered	GERMANY		1182942		12/17/1991
	Milgo Solutions,	·					
Premnet	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,644,747		5/14/1991
	Milgo Solutions,						
Premnet	inc.	Registered	UK		1428232		6/7/1990
	Milgo Solutions,		L	1			2054600
RM	Inc.	Registered	CANADA		338556		3/25/1988
	Milgo Solutions,		1104		1 548 000		7/49/4090
RM	Inc.	Registered	USA		1,548,009	 	7/18/1989
146-4-4	Milgo Solutions,	Pagistared	LISA		2,233,855		3/23/1999
Winhub	Inc.	Registered	USA		12,233,033		312311333
SAR_L.L	Milgo Solutions,	Registered	USA	ŀ	2,233,855		3/23/1999
Winhub	Inc. Milgo Solutions,		1000		12,200,000	 	15,25,1555
Minatala		Registered	USA		2,188,245	1	9/8/1998
Winstak	Inc. Milgo Solutions,	i registered	100,1		1-,	 	
\A/instream	Inc.	Registered	uĸ		371906	1	7/7/1998
Winstream E/Series	Timeplex	Registered	USA		1,301,387		10/23/1984
こんさいさき	Timeplex	Registered	USA	-	1,366,416		10/22/1985
Elite One		Registered	USA	73/254,731	1,183,563	1	12/29/1981
						2/25/1985	
Lineplexer	Timeplex Timeplex		IUSA	[73/523 969	11,393,845	12/23/1903	[0/20/1900
Lineplexer Link/1	Timeplex	Registered	USA USA	73/523,969 73/633,644	1,393,845		5/20/1986 11/22/1988
Elite One Lineplexer Link/1 Link/2 Link/2+			USA USA USA	73/523,969	1,153,360 1,792,448	12/4/1986	

SCHEDULE A

	ra kambasan			Application	Registration	Application [®]	Registration]
Mark	Owner	Status	Country	Number	Number	Date	Date	
Omnimux	Timeplex	Registered	USA	73/393,487	1,256,740	9/29/1982	11/8/1983	a٩
Omnimux &				<u> </u>				}
Design	Timeplex	Registered	USA	73/289,801	1,181,964	12/15/1980	12/15/1981	30
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	AUSTRALIA	707,013	707,013	4/23/1996	11/28/1997]
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	AUSTRALIA		A570720		1/15/1992	1
27	111112	<u> </u>	EUROPEAN					1
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	UNION		000312553		4/3/1996	
			INTERNATIONAL]
			REGISTRATION					
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	[CHINA]	•	662.013		8/22/1996	_
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	JAPAN	8-45048	4,140,806	4/24/1996	5/1/1998]
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	NEW ZEALAND		215583	1/13/1992	1/13/1992]
Synchrony	Timeplex	Registered	SOUTH AFRICA		96/05304	1/13/1992	4/22/1996]
Time/View	Timeplex	Registered	SWITZERLAND		403,772		3/22/1993	
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	AUSTRALIA		A452554		9/29/1988	
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	CANADA		336,865		2/5/1988	
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	SWITZERLAND		357,725		8/5/1987]
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	USA		1,539,003		5/16/1989	Ξ
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	AUSTRALIA		A339,505		10/27/1979	
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	BENELUX		362,838		10/16/1979	
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	BRAZIL	•	800042360		1/3/1984]
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	CANADA		676,068		5/6/1994]
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	FRANCE		99829477		12/16/1999	
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	GERMANY		1,000,662		10/19/1979	_
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	GREAT BRITAIN		1,204,496		10/3/1983	_
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	MEXICO		301,436		8/6/1984	_
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	SWITZERLAND		306,063		10/22/1980]
Timeplex	Timeplex	Registered	USA		959,806		5/29/1973]33
Timeplex								
Timepac	Timeplex	Registered	GREAT BRITAIN		1,271,735		7/19/1986	4
Timeplexer	Timeplex	Registered	GREAT BRITAIN		1,204,497		10/3/1983	4
Time/Lan	Timeplex Canada Inc.	Registered	CANADA		425,212		3/18/1994	4

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0835

RECORDED: 03/21/2006